RESOLUTION
of the
BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE
Resolution No. 2015-370

Council Meeting Date: 10-12-2015 Date Adopted: 10-12-2015

TITLE: RESOLUTION APPROVING PARTIAL PAYMENT # 2 FOR RALPH
CHECCHIO, INC., IN THE AMOUNT OF $40,572.00 FOR THE PROJECT
COMMONLY KNOWN AS “MUNICIPAL COMPLEX ADDITIONAL
PARKING ”

Councilperson __Galluccio _ submitted the following resolution, which was duly
seconded by Councilperson ___Mufioz .

BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of New
Providence, County of Union and State of New Jersey that Andrew Hipolit, Borough
Engineer recommends approval of partial payment #1 to Ralph Checchio, Inc., P.O.
Box 627, Scotch Plains, N.J. 07076, in the amount of $40,572.00 for the project
commonly known as “Municipal Complex Additional Parking”.

APPROVED, this 12" day of October, 2015.



RECORD OF VOTE

AYE NAY ABSENT NOT VOTING
GALLUCCIO

GENNARO

KAPNER

MADDEN X

MUNOZ X

ROBINSON X

MORGAN TO BREAK COUNCIL TIE VOTE

| hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Borough

Council held on the 12th day of October, 2015.

Wendi B. Barry, Borough Clerk




NEW PROVIDENCE

SETTLED IN 1720

Allen Morgan, Mayor

To:
From:

CC:

Dated:
RE:

MEMORANDUM

Douglas R. Marvin, Borough Administrator

Andrew Hipolit, P.E., Borough Engineer “

Wendi Barry, Borough Clerk (w/attachments)
Keith Lynch, Director of Planning and Development
Jim Johnston, Public Works Manager

October 7, 2015

Partial Payment No. 2
Municipal Complex Additional Parking
MC Project No. NPT-531

With reference to the above captioned project, | hereby transmit Partial Payment No. 2 in the

amount of $40,572.00 for approval by Resolution of the Mayor and Council.

Attached, please find the following:

Pay Estimate No. 2, prepared by Maser Consulting, signed by Ralph Checchio, Inc.,
dated 10/5/15;

To date, the work outlined in Pay Estimate No. 2 has been completed.

I hereby recommend the Mayor and Council approve Partial Payment No. 2 in the amount of

Original Contract Amount $ 286,943.75
Change Order No. 1 $38,075.00
Change Order No. 2 $18,000.00
Adjusted Contract Amount $343,018.75
Total Cost of Work Completed $68,050.00
Less 2% Retainage (-) $1,361.00
Amount Billed Previously (-) $26,117.00
Partial Payment No. 2 Amount Due $40,572.00

$40,572.00 to Ralph Checchio, Inc.

\\MTCADO1\Projects\NPT\NPT-531\Correspondence\OUT\151007_Partial Payment No. 2.Doc

360 Elkwood Avenue ¢ New Providence ¢ NJ ¢ 07974
908-665-1124 # 908-665-8361 (Fax)
WWW.NEWProv.org

Andrew R. Hipolit, Borough Engineer

Margaret Koontz, Administrative Assistant



BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE

PAY ESTINATE O, 3
MUNICIPAL COMPLEX ADDITIONAL PARKING PEOJECT N NFTA
RALPH CHECCHI, INC. FERICHT I3 UELD - SEFTEMBER & - OGTOBER 2, 2015
.0, BOXAIT, SEOTOH PLAIE, K 57070 TATE | ADISI0NS
TEN OESGRIPTION ary UNT | UMITPRIGE AMENDED QTY QTY THis BBT. AVGUNT THIS EST, QrY PREV. EST. QTY TO DATE AIMOUNT 70 DRTE ]
= ;| il - TiED
LW 00 a "
[£3 - LY T
3 1 '.g
ZoURTE v AT E1d % = BOm.L0
ASFLT W 3 4 G SLRPACE IRt T Tiecs TN T 1500 -
[FST ALY W0l 100 4 BASE COUBSE. & TracK B 1) gﬁ -
1R 1A TEASITY FOLVETHIN Bier 39E ir Qs FER) A0
[} D00 1
1) i

b
ELL‘?

el et i p el

sl %EEEE}%HEF%EEPE

T
[1E] nﬁ >
0 -
: = =
: o e
3 1
; ;. = =
=5 * -
-8 E -
= e} % DE0 ] =
i iF 2007 3 P -
] 260800 g ) E] -
B ﬁ_ £y % =
&% 1 - -
0 Y i 1%% . ~
i) EY) 368 | % Bo5t < -
Yl ] 100 hF B -
0 T 1 om] T ﬂ 2 .
T i Ao "f}_‘ om0 - =
) = E - -
t e EET =0 % B 3
: e
TTEu ;%4%— ary UNIT UNIT PRICE AMENDED QTY QTY THIS BST. AMQUNT THIS EST. QTY PREV, EST. QTY TODATE AMQUNT TO DATE I
TALTERNATE EID A" - REPLACEMENT SIDEWALK, IFWHERE DIRECTED, ANYWHERE IN THE
BOROUGH
[] A Lo 1 - Do 200 -
—Es T = -
E SE 7 B [ 00 Y 030 [ 7] S
EIT) ETANES |§§ Eriifa) - 00 [E0) -
] | oY iS5 5% [oE ] - g r
LiL ] TOw O | il - = % -
137 Tow 7. - i) .
08 i3 5 %g - Kg FT3 =
£33 i i% el L) 00 = T ET 0 =
o o & E 000 S EI) 0% S
i = ;_; o000 | Bed; = L 300 -
i -
= DESCRIPTION ary UNT | UNITPRIGE |  AMENDEDQTY QT THIS E5T. AMOLNT THIS EST. Qry PREV. EST. QTY TO DATE AMOUNT TO DATE
ITEMS ADDED VIA CHANGE ORDER =i
1 O 250000 F) 000, - 30 [ B
1 €3 4=0m 10 o - [53] e -
[ 120002 P [ - [ EE) 5
2] 219 £ - X3 010 -
AN T L] = i om !
0 [ 2000 TR0G 0t - 300 0,00, -
i3 THNGOS 100 0% - 205 [ -
7] 5] 100 1802 %_g - (1) [T .
53 45000 % - 450 .00 -
i = 1 I00 - 100 [ 3 izeses)
9.@‘ ] L5500 I
ORIGINAL CONTRAGT AMOUNT 1 286,943.75
CHANGE DRDER NO. 1 3 3a.075.00
uwmnamm!_ 4 18,000.00
AIUSTED Aot 3 343,018.75
TOTAL FO DATE I 3 s
RETAIMAGE (2% OF COMPLETED WOiK) s 1,381 00
EUATDTAL: : 3 -]
o
-y / TOTAL AROUNT DUE:
1 hereby certlfy thal all hems wriss eismts Boees o ik snd migplit shown n this % a3 b pevtzemied and susty o | i el e 1 e tarees of e
eaniscl dosliears Froh sed coowet tigglvant al the canlinct f they pecine carvehial by fha st e oet i, D Ive Entmnbe” ik b reamnwed |

ey
o i

o qu'mlmﬁ-h" rve et cing
r




	checchio payment 2 bkp.pdf
	151007_Partial Payment no. 2
	f              Allen Morgan, Mayor
	Andrew R. Hipolit, Borough Engineer               Margaret Koontz, Administrative Assistant

	2


